FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G 10841.3US01

To the Commissioner of Patents and a 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

TCF National Bank Illinois

General Partnership

Security Agreement

Execution Date: December 7, 1999

Corporation-State of

Other: Federally Chartered Savings Bank

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No

4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Merchant & Gould P.C. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street

Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131

to ou of

John S. Sumners

A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)

concerning document should be mailed:

Individuals

3. Nature of conveyance:

Other:

74/721,842

Name:

A* ଅନ୍ୟୁଞ୍ଚ

Address:

Assignment

01-06-2000

Association

Merger

Change of Name

Limited Partnership

101239665

-06-200 123966	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC'E Potant and Trademark Office
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TCF Financial Corporation 319 Barry Avenue Wayzata, Mirnesota 55391
ership	
me	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation—State of Delaware ☐ Other:
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
,	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
Additional number ence	s attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13–2725
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
going inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

9. Statement and signature:

01/06/2000 ISHABAZZ 00000124 74721842

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t original document.

John S. Sumners

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0692

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TCF National Bank Illinois (formerly known as TCF Bank Illinois fsb), a federally chartered savings bank having a place of business at 1420 Kensington Avenue, Oak Brook, Illinois 60521, has adopted, used and is using the mark TCF FASTTRACK, which is the subject of Application Serial No. 74/721,842 filed August 28, 1995 for banking services;

WHEREAS, TCF Financial Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 319 Barry Avenue, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391, is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TCF National Bank Illinois hereby assigns to TCF Financial Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the mark TCF FASTTRACK together with the above-identified trademark application and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

TCF NATIONAL BANK ILLINOIS

Gloria J. Karsky

General Counsel and Secretary

State of Minneson)

County of Hemepin)

On this day of compex, 1999, before me appeared horio Transky, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority do so.

Michelle Wikelmono



RECORDED: 12/21/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0693